
EVALUATION REPORT
P r Rule 35 of PPRA Rules 2404

1. Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement Anchor Shackle & Eye Nuts

4. Tender lnquiry No 103t24

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS536404E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 26.04.2024, 10:30 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 26.04.2024 ,11:00 a.m

8. No. of Bids Received One (01)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Name of Bidder

Marks Tender Rate per unit (Rs.) Rule/Regulation/SBD*/
Policy/Basls for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2004.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financia!

(lf applicable)
Anchor
Shackle

Eye Nuts

1 M/s Umair lndustries Not Applicable Not Applicable 188.00 139.00 Advantageous Bidder

Endst. t S Dated. Z r*s -zv
Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-Sl2,lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

DTRECTOR (P
MEPCO LTD. TAN

Copy to:

n Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading on MEPCO's website.

2. M/s Umair lndustries (SMC) Pvt. Ltd 4 km Bharth, Kala Khatai Road Shahdara Lahore.

9Pm-23.do./Akn.d/L}3



EVALUATION REPORT
As Per R of PPRA Rules 2004

1. Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. tt/ethod of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement P.G Connector T-110 & Deadend Clamp Dog/Rabbit

4. Tender lnquiry No 104t24

s. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS536404E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 26.04.2024, 11:00 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 26.04.2024 ,11:30 a.m

L No. of Bids Received Three (03)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Name of Bidder

Marks Tender Rate per unit (Rs.) Rule/Regulation/SBD'/
Policy/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2004.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financial

(lf applicable)

P.G
Connector

T-110

Deadend
Clamp

Dog/Rabbit

1 M/s Umair lndustries Not Applicable Not Applicable 224.00 440.00 Most Advantageous
Bidder

2 M/s Bajwa Engg: Not Applicable Not Applicable 270.00 575.00

3 M/s Malik & Sons Not Applicable Not Applicable 259.00 539.00

Endst. r.ro. J I si- s1 Dated 3= -S-LV
Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-Sl2,lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

DTRECTOR (

MEPCO LTD. U

to:

2.

3.
4.

Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading on MEPCO's website

M/s Umair lndustries (SMC) Pvt. Ltd 4 km Bharth, Kala Khatai Road Shahdara Lahore.

M/s Malik & Sons Ahmad Shah Street No. 13, House No. 8 Tajpura Shadbagh Lahore

M/s Bajwa Engineering lndustries 52-A, SIE No. 2, Kehali Byepass Gujranwala.

mu-2}do</h.d/u}5



EVALUATION REPORT
As Per Rule 35 of PP R 2

1. Name of Procuring Agency MEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement Nut & Bolts 2x518",9x518" & 10x5/8"

4. Tender lnquiry No 105124

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS536404E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 26.04.2024, 11:30 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 26.04.2024, 12:00 p.m

8. No. of Bids Received Six (06)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Name of Bidder

Marks Tender Rate per unit (Rs.) Rule/Reg ulation/SBD*/
Policy/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2004.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financial

(lf applicable)

LOT.I
N&B

2x518"

LOT-il
N&B

9x5/8"

LOT-Ill
N&B

10x5/8"

1
M/s Shahbaz
Engg:

Not Applicable Not Applicable 49.00 154.00 158.00
Most advantageous bidder

in Lot-l

2 M/s Bajwa Engg: Not Applicable Not Applicable 72.00 162.00 198.00

3
M/s A.M
Associates

Not Applicable Not Applicabie 144.69 147.40
Most advantageous bidder

in Lot-ll& lll

4 M/s Al-Raheem Not Applicable Not Applicable 53.97 152.70 163.95

5 M/s Malik & Sons Not Applicable Not Applicable 65.00 158.00 177.O0

6
M/s Murtaza
Engg:

Not Applicable Not Applicable 56.85 166.00 171.00

Endst. ls -\ Dated -r5L

Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Buitding

Near State Bank, Sector G-Sl2,lslamabad for uploading at PPRAWebsite.

DTRECTOR ( )Dt
MEPCO LTD. LTAN

Cogy to:

t{ Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading on MEPCO's website.

Z. M/s Shahbaz Engineering M/s Shahbaz Engineering Works Kala Khatai Road, Javed Park

Shadrah, Lahore.
3. M/s Bajwa Engineering lndustries 52-A, SIE No. 2, Kehali Byepass Gujranwala

4. M/s A.M Assoliates Pvt. Ltd. 69/3 FCC, Gulberg-lV, Canal Bank Road, Lahore.

5. M/s Al-Raheem Engineering Works Main G.T Road, 2-km Kot Pindidas Road Saleem Kot,

Shanmke, Lahore
6. M/s Malik & Sons Ahmad Shah Street No. 13, House No. 8 Tajpura Shadbagh Lahore

T. M/s Murtaza Engineers Ferozpur Road, Sowa Asal5-km Jhallar Bahattia Raiwind Road,

Lahore

PPU-23.deltu.d/135



A P Rule 35 of PPRA Rules 2004
1 Name of Procuring Agency: MEPCO

2. tVethod of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement Nut & Bolts 14x5l8 & DA Bolt-20

4. Tender lnquiry No 106124

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TSs36404E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 26.04.2024,11:45 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 26.04.2024 ,12:15 a.m

8. No. of Bids Received Three (03)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Marks Tender Rate per unit (Rs.) Ru le/Reg u lation/S BD*/
Policy/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2OO4.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financial

(lf applicable)

Lot-l
Nut & Bolts

14x518"

Lot{!
DA Bolt-20

1 Not Applicable Not Applicable 209.00 389.00

2 ItI/s Malik & Sons Not Applicable Not Applicable 242.00 410.00

3 M/s Murtaza Engg: Not Applicable Not Applicable 208.00 386.00
Most Advantageous
Bidder in Lot-l & !l

Endst. 8-LL 3s*s^

Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading on MEPCO's website.

M/s Shahbaz Engineering M/s Shahbaz Engineering Works Kala Khatai Road, Javed Park

Shadrah, Lahore.
M/s Malik & Sons Ahmad Shah Street No. 13, House No. 8 Tajpura Shadbagh Lahore

M/s Murtaza Engineers Ferozpur Road, Sowa Asal5-km Jhallar Bahattia Raiwind Road,

Lahore

Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-512,lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

DTRECTOR ( .)
MEPCO LTD. TAN

copyn to

2.

3.
4.

PPm_8.doc/h.d/117

EVALUATION REFCRT

Name of Bidder

M/s Shahbaz Engg:

halaz.l



EVALUATION REPORT

As Per Rule PPRA R 2

1. Name of Procuring Agency MEPCO

Endst. No 1ct 2i,-zA Dated )s --r-Zu1

Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Building
Near State Bank, Sector G-Sl2,lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

DIRECTOR )
MEPCO LTD. LT

Copy to

-44 Assistant Director (C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Muttan for uploading on MEPCO's website.

2. M/s Sky Power Pvt. Ltd. 3-11-M,Ali Road Opp. Riphah University Township, Lahore.

3. M/s Fico Hi-Tech Pvt. Ltd. Fico Street, Climaxabad, G.T Road, Gujranwala'

2. Method of Procurement Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement L.T C.Ts 400/5 Amp

4. Tender lnquiry No 107t24

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS53720sE

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 07.05.2024, 11:00 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 07.05.2024 ,11:30 a.m

8. No. of Bids Received Two (02)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Name of Bidder
Marks Tender

Rate per
unit (Rs.)

Ru le/Regu lation/SBD*/
Policy/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2004.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financial

(lf applicable)

1 M/s Sky Power P!,t. Ltd. Not Applicable Not Applicable 1 0640 Most Advantageous Bidder

2 M/s Fico Hi-Tech Not Applicable Not Applicable 11100

PPRA.2ldodh.d/f,l2



EVALUAT'ION REPCRT
(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

Dated . 'zrs. -f - Lvt

Forwarded to the Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1't Floor FBC Building

Near State Bank, Sector G-Sl2,lslamabad for uploading at PPRA Website.

DIRECTOR
MEPGO LTD. LT

Copy to:

,,{ Assistant Directorr(C.O) MEPCO H/Q MEPCO Multan for uploading on MEPCO's website

2. M/s Bajwa Engineering lndustries 52-A, SIE No. 2, Kehali Byepass Gujranwala.

3. M/s Umair lndustries (Str,tC) P!'t. Ltd 4 km Bharth, Kala Khatai Road Shahdara Lahore.

4. M/s A.M Associates Pvt. Ltd. 69/3 FCC, Gulberg-lV, Canal Bank Road, Lahore.

5. M/s Creative Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 150/151 SIE Kot Lakhpat Lahore.-.
6. M/s Matik & Soni Ahmad Shah Street No. 13, House No. 8 Tajpura Shadbagh Lahore.

1. Name of Procuring Agency MEPCO

2. tVlethod of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope

3. Title of Procurement Meter Security Boxes A-Type for C.T Ratio 200/5 A

4. Tender lnquiry No 108t24

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS537205E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 07.05.2024,'|.1:15 a.m

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening 07.05.2024 ,11:45 a.m

8. No. of Bids Received Five (05)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation As per Bidding Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As Under

Sr.
No.

Name of Bidder
Marks Tender

Rate per
unit (Rs.)

Rule/Reg u lation/SB D./
Policy/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as per Rule 35

of PP Rules,2004.
Technical

(lf applicable)
Financial

(lf applicable)

1 M/s Bajwa Engineering Not Applicable Not Applicable 41400

2 M/s Umair lndustries Not Applicable 34400 Most Advantageous Bidder

3 ttl/s A.M Associates Not Applicable Not Applicable 41330

4 M/s Creative Engineering Not Applicable Not Applicable 39789

5 M/s Malik & Sons Not Applicable Not Applicable 41300

PPRA_2r.dodk.d/tsr

Not Applicable

Endst. r'u 1cl L7 - 3 z


